

ANGUS INTEGRATION JOINT BOARD

DIRECTION ISSUED UNDER \$26-28 OF THE PUBLIC BODIES (JOINT WORKING) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2014

1	Direction reference Number	IJB 2/23	Direction reference to be superseded (if relevant)	
2	Date of IJB 26 April 2023	Date of meeting where decision agreed and Direction approved	IJB report reference	IJB 29/23
3	Report Title	Strategic Commissioning Plan 2023-2026		
4	Date from which direction takes effect	26 April 2023		
5	Direction to (delete as appropriate)	Angus Council and NHS Tayside		
6	Does this Direction supersede, revise or revoke a previous direction – if yes,	No		

	include the reference number(s)		
7	Functions covered by Direction	The strategic plan encompasses all functions delegated to the HSCP Board by Angus Council and NHS Tayside.	
9	Full text of Direction	Angus Council and NHS Tayside are jointly directed to deliver services in line with the priorities within the Angus IJB Strategic Commissioning Plan and deliver the actions within the supporting Strategic Delivery Plan, as advised and instructed by the Chief Officer and within the budget levels outlined below.	
10	Budget allocated for the implementation of the Direction	The Strategic Commissioning Plan sets out the overall strategic direction for services delegated to the HSCP Board for the period 2023-26. Current budget settlements are on an annual basis. For 2023-24 this is circa £220m including Large Hospital Set Aside.	
11	Intended Outcomes to be delivered by this Direction	The functions will be carried out in a manner consistent with the strategic priorities and outcomes set out in the Strategic Commissioning Plan 2023-26 and the supporting Strategic Delivery Plan which is aligned to meet the nine National Health and Wellbeing Outcomes.	
12	Performance monitoring requirements for this Direction	This Direction will be monitored and progress reported to IJB Audit Committee bi- annually.	
13	Review date	December 2024	